

CNR No. DLNT-01-011928-2023
CR No. 332/2023
SUNITA Vs. BHUPENDER AND ORS.

14.08.2024

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for revisionist.
Sh. Neeraj Bansal and Sh. Manish Mathur,
Ld. Counsel for all seven respondents alongwith
respondent no. 5, 9 and 10.

Ld Counsel for respondents submits that he does not want to file reply to the present revision petition and that he shall straight away argue on the present revision petition.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for revisionist submits that main counsel is busy in some other Court and seeks pass over on the same ground.

On the other hand, Ld. Counsel for respondents request for short adjournment as he has to go to some other court for some urgent matter.

Submissions Heard. Request is considered and allowed.

Be put for arguments on application for condonation of delay as well as for arguments on the present revision petition on **01.10.2024**.

Let TCR be summoned for NDOH.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
14.08.2024 ^(R)