

**CNR No.:DLNT01-005342-2025**  
**CR Revision No. 104/2025**  
**Sameer Khanna Vs M/s. Sippy Chit Fund Pvt. Ltd.**

30.04.2025

**(Fresh criminal revision petition has been received through e-filing by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules)**

Present: Sh. P. S. Singhal and Sh. Shubham Aggarwal,  
Ld. Counsels for Revisionist.

The present criminal revision U/s 438/440 BNSS is filed against the impugned order dated 04.02.2025 passed by the Court of Ld. JMFC-06, North-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi and order dated 16.10.2015 passed by the Court of Ld. MM-06, North-District, Rohini Courts, in in case titled as 'M/s. Sippy Chit Fund Pvt Ltd Vs. *Sameer Khanna*'.

Submissions Heard.

Let notice of the present revision petition be issued to respondents, on filing of PF / RC, within 07 days, returnable for NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of parties as well as reply / arguments on the present revision petition on **26.07.2025**.

TCR be summoned for NDOH.

**(Sushil Kumar)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-04**  
**North District Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**30.04.2025 <sup>(R)</sup>**